


1. Francesco Pona. Francisci Ponae cardiomorphoseos 

sive ex corde desumpta emblemata sacra, 1645. 

Verona. Good. $650 

An uncommon first and 

only edition of Pona’s 

emblematic work, focused 

on the Sacred Heart. 

Of Pona, he was a 

Marinist poet, writer, 

doctor and philosopher, 

being appointed the 

official historian to the 

Holy Roman Emperor 

Ferdinand III near the end 

of his life in 1651.  

There are 94 of 101 copperplate engravings of emblems accompanying the 

text, each displaying a different image of the Sacred Heart. 

One volume in octavo, 198 (of 208) numbered pages  

On note of condition, this volume bears signs of wear and rubbing to the 

boards, with signs of light worming throughout. The copperplate title page 

is missing, alone with the three non-numbered leaves at the start, and 

pages 145-152, 207-208. There is also staining noted on several pages. 

Otherwise, this volume is in good shape. 

 

2. Louis-Isaac Lemaistre de Sacy; Guillaume Desprez. Job: 

traduit en francois avec une explication tiree des Saints 

Peres, & des auteurs ecclesiastiques, 1688. A Paris, chez 

Guillaume Desprez. Good. $95 

A late 17th century translation of the Book of Job, one of 

the 24 books of the Hebrew Bible, which addresses the 

problem of theodicy, being the vindication of the justice 

of God in the light of humanity's suffering. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, (60)+659 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in  good shape, with 

rubbing and wear to the binding, and wear to the foot of 

the front joint. There is foxing and staining throughout. 

 



3. Louis-Isaac Lemaistre de Sacy; Guillaume Desprez. 

Ezechiel traduit en francois: avec une explication tiree 

des Saints Peres & des autheurs ecclesiastiques, 1692. A 

Paris, chez Guillaume Desprez. Very Good. $95 

A late 17th century translation of the Book of Ezekiel, 

being one of the major prophetic books in the Old 

Testament, following Isaiah and Jeremiah. It records six 

visions of the prophet Ezekiel from the years 593-571, 

during his exile in Babylon. 

The page edges are delightfully speckled, with hues of red 

and green. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, (24)+794+(12) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding. 

There is very little foxing or staining throughout.  

 

4. Louis-Isaac Lemaistre de Sacy; Pierre Le Petit. 

L'Ecclesiastique traduit en francois: avec une 

explication tiree des Saints Peres, & des auteurs 

ecclesiastiques. Quatrieme edition, 1694. Jouxte la 

copie imprimee a Paris, chez Pierre Le Petit. Very 

Good. $115  

A late 17th century translation of the Book of 

Ecclesiastes, being one of the 24 books of the Hebrew 

Bible, and being among the canonical works of wisdom 

literature of the Old Testament. While King Solomon 

has been credited as the author, this notion has been 

rejected in more recent history. The book is presented 

as the musings of a king of Jerusalem as he relates his 

experiences and draws lessons from them that are 

often self-critical. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, (12)+599+(25) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the binding. 

There is minor foxing and staining throughout. 

 



5. Louis-Isaac Lemaistre de Sacy. Jeremie: traduit en 

Francois; avec une explication tiree des saints peres & 

des autheurs ecclesiastiques, 1691. A Paris, Chez Pierre 

le Petit. Good. $100 

A late 17th century translation of the Book of Jeremiah, 

being the second of the Prophets in the Christian Old 

Testament. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, (36)+764+(8)+91+(3) 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

wear and rubbing to the binding joint wear to the foot of 

the spine. There is foxing and staining throughout. 

 

6. Louis-Isaac Lemaistre de Sacy; Eugene Henry Fricx. Les 

Nombres traduits en francois, avec l'explication ... tiree des 

saints peres & des auteurs ecclesiastiques, 1700. A 

Bruxelles, chez Eugene Henry Fricx. Good. $110  

An early 18th century translation of the Books of Numbers, 

otherwise known as the fourth book of the Bible, and that of 

the Prophet Moses. The fourth book is famously known for 

its title, as it began with God ordaining the counting of the 

people of the twelve tribes of Israel. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo XIX+(5)+444 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with wear 

and rubbing to the boards and spine, with chipping to the 

title label. There is minor foxing and staining throughout. 

 

7. Louis-Isaac Lemaistre de Sacy; Eugene Henry Fricx. 

L'Apocalypse de S. Jean traduite en francois: avec 

l'explication du sens litteral & du sens spirituel tiree des SS. 

peres & des auteurs ecclesiastiques, 1703. A Bruxelles, chez 

Eugene Henry Fricx. Good. $100  

An early 18th century translation of the Book of Revelation, 

also known as the Apocalypse of John, being the last book of 

the Bible. The final book focuses on the genres of the 

epistolary, apocalyptic, and prophetic, beginning with Saint 

John on the Island of Patmos, describing prophetic visions, 

including figures such as the Seven-Headed Dragon, the 



Serpent, and the Beast, which culminate in the Second Coming of Jesus. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, XLVII+(1)+396+(12) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with wear and rubbing to the boards and spine, with 

chipping to the head and foot of spine, with slight joint wear. There is minor foxing and staining 

throughout. 

 

8. Christopher Anstey. The new Bath guide: or, memoirs of 

the B ---- r ----d family, 1768. Cambridge, Printed for J. 

Dodsley ; London. Good. $70  

A mid 18th century and 6th edition of Anstey's poems on 

Bath society, being a collection of poetical epistles and 

satirical verses. 

There is one folding frontispiece present, along with a 

bookplate for one Honorable Archibald Cochrane. 

One finely bound volume in 12mo, IV+173 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

wear and rubbing to the boards, with stress to the joints. 

There is minor foxing throughout.  

 

9. William Falconer. The Shipwreck, 1772. London, 

Printed for T. Cadell. Fair. $175 

A fourth edition of Falconer’s The Shipwreck. 

There is a large folding diagram of a merchant vessel, as 

well as a folding map containing the voyage from Candia 

to Cape Colonna. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, (4)+147 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape, with 

rubbing and wear to the boards, and the front board only 

holding on by two cords. There is also a tear to the 

diagram of the vessel. There is minor foxing throughout. 

 



10. Oliver Goldsmith. The miscellaneous works of Oliver 

Goldsmith, M.B. Containing all his essays and poems, 

1778. London, W. Griffin. Good. $55 

A late 18th century edition of the miscellaneous works of 

Oliver Goldsmith. 

Two finely bound volumes in 16mo, IV+116, 134 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

wear and rubbing to the boards, with stress to the joints. 

There is little foxing or staining throughout.  

 

11. Hugh James Rose. A New General Biographical 

Dictionary; containing An Historical and Critical 

Account of the Lives and Writings of the Most 

Eminent Persons in Every Nation; particularly the 

British and Irish; from the Earliest Accounts of Time to 

the present Period. Wherein Their remarkable Actions 

and Sufferings, Their Virtues, Parts and Learning are 

accurately displayed, with a catalogue of the Literary 

Productions. A New Edition in Twelve Volumes, 1784. 

London. Printed for W. Strahan, T. Payne. Good. $375  

A late 18th century edition of Rose’s extensive 

biographical, being a new edition containing a preface 

to the 1761 edition, greatly enlarged and improved. 

This work contains entries on Agrippa, Francis Bacon, 

Anne Boleyn, and Julius Caesar, among others. 

12 finely bound volume in octavo 

On note of condition, these volumes are in good shape, with rubbing and wear to the bindings. There is 

minor foxing throughout. 

 



12. Oliver Goldsmith. The Bee, a select collection of 

essays, on the most interesting and entertaining 

subjects, 1790. London, Printed for W. Lane. Very 

Good. $350 

A late 18th century reissue of the 1759 edition of Oliver 

Goldsmith’s collection of essays, comprising of Nos. I-

VIII, dated 6 October to 24 November 1759. 

This work reissues the first edition sheets, present with 

a cancel title. The collection includes pieces on 

Voltaire, the state of the contemporary theatres, 

opera, language and justice. 

This volume has been rebound in rippling 20th century 

marbled boards. 

One marbled volume in octavo,  (4)+252 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with very little rubbing or wear to the boards. 

There is minor foxing throughout. 

 

13. John Riddell; Candidus.; George Robertson. The 

Salt-Foot Controversy, as it appeared in Blackwood's 

magazine; Bound with Stewartiana, containing the 

case of Robert II and Elizabeth Mure, and question of 

legitimacy of their issue, 1818/1843. Caw & Elder. 

Very Good. $150  

A first edition of Riddell’s Salt-Foot Controversy, 

containing a facsimile letter by Candidus concerning 

the descent of the Stewarts of Allanton as well as 

containing a facsimile letter to Sir Henry Stewart, with 

remarks on the letter by George Robertson. 

Additionally bound is a first edition of Stewartiana. 

This work is limited to 1000 copies. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, IV+125, XI+146 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with light rubbing and wear to the boards, and 

light stress to the joints. There is minor foxing throughout. 

 



14. John Philpot Curran. A new and enlarged collection of 

speeches, 1819. London, William Hone. Very Good. $90 

A first edition of Curran’s new and enlarged collection of 

speeches. 

This book bears the ex libris bookplate of Lieutenant 

Colonel Molyneux Williams. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, XXIV+344 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with light rubbing and wear to the boards, and light stress 

to the joints. There is very little foxing throughout. 

 

15. Louis Janet; Luth Francais. Le Luth Francais: 

Almanach Lyrique, Dedie Aux Dames, 1820. A Paris, 

Chez Louis Janet. Good. $215 

An extremely scarce almanac of songs by Armand 

Gouffre, Viscount d'Arlincourt, Mme Desbordes-

Valmore, Ducis, Paul de Kock, Charles Malo and 

others. The songs are accompanied with engraved 

sheet music throughout. This almanac is present with 

a matching slipcase. 

There are 12 plates of allegorical figures, featuring 

engravings of roses, cherubs, and more. 

Worldcat records only one existing copy of this 

edition in libraries. 

One finely bound volume in 32mo, 128 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the boards, with the 

back board starting. There is minor foxing and staining throughout.  

 



16. George Gordon Byron; John Francis Rotton, Sir; 

Thomas Thorne. Sardanapalus, a tragedy : The two 

Foscari, a tragedy ; Cain, a mystery, 1821. London, John 

Murray. Very Good. $125 

A first edition of this trio of dramatic verse works, of 

note being Byron's tragic poem based upon the myth of 

Sardanapalus, the last King of Assyria. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, 439 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with very little rubbing or wear to the boards. There is 

foxing and staining throughout. 

 

17. Niccolo Forteguerri; Sylvester Douglas Glenbervie, 

Baron; John Francis Rotton.  The First Canto of Ricciardetto, 

1822. London, John Murray. Good. $175  

A first edition of this translation of Forteguerri’s First Canto 

of Ricciardetto  

Many of the pages remain uncut. 

There are three plates at the end of the volume 

One volume in quarto, XXVII+232 pages  

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

rubbing and wear to the boards. There is minor foxing 

throughout. 

 

18. William Henry Curran; John Philpot Curran. The life of 

the Right Honorable John Philpot Curran, life master of 

the rolls in Ireland, 1822. Edinburgh, A. Constable. Good. 

$125 

An early 19th century biography of John Philpot Curran’s 

life, as written by William Curran. There is a portrait of 

Curran in the first volume, and a folding plate of several 

facsimile letters in the second volume. 

Two finely bound volumes in octavo, XVI+421, VII+428 



On note of condition, these volumes are in good shape, with rubbing and wear to the boards, with the 

front boards starting to detach from the bottom. There is little to no foxing throughout. 

 

19. Andrew Crichton; John Blackader. Memoirs of Rev. 

John Blackader, 1823. Edinburgh, Constable. Very Good. 

$180 

A first edition of the memoirs of Reverend John 

Blackadder, an eminent Presbyterian Covenanter 

preacher in Scotland during the period of the 

Commonwealth of England. Despite the government ban 

at the current period, he would continue to preach in the 

fields, and was eventually arrested and imprisoned in 

1681, dying in jail on the Bass Rock. 

One volume in 12mo, VI+388 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with very little rubbing or wear to the boards, and light 

wear to the head of the spine. There is minor foxing throughout.  

 

20. Derwent Conway. A personal narrative of a journey 

through Norway, part of Sweden, and the islands and 

states of Denmark, 1829. Edinburgh Constable London 

Hurst, Chance and Co.. Very Good. $25 

A first edition of Conway’s personal narrative of a journey 

through Norway, part of Sweden and the islands and states 

of Denmark 

One volume in 12mo, XIV+315 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with little rubbing or wear to the boards. There is minor 

foxing throughout. 

 



21. Lucy Aikin. Memoirs of the court of King Charles the 

First, 1833. London, Printed for Longman, Rees, Orme, 

Brown, Green, and Longman. Very Good. $100 

A second edition of Aikin’s Memoirs of the court of King 

Charles the First 

Two finely bound volumes in octavo, 511, 611 pages 

On note of condition, these volumes are in very good 

shape, with minor rubbing to the boards. There is little to 

no foxing throughout.  

 

22. Society for the Diffusion of Useful Knowledge. The British 

almanac of the Society for the Diffusion of Useful 

Knowledge for the year 1835, 1835. London, Charles Knight. 

Good. $60 

A first edition of the British almanac of the Society for the 

Diffusion of Useful Knowledge for the year 1835. Also 

attached is the companion to the Almanac. 

There is a folding map of the South Pacific Ocean, displaying 

a significant part of the world itself.  

One volume in octavo, 96+262 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with light 

rubbing and wear to the boards, and the spine having flapped off from one side. There is little to no 

foxing or staining throughout. 

 



23. Frederick Marryat; Edwin Durning-Lawrence. Japhet, in 

search of a father, 1838. London, Richard Bentley. Very 

Good. $15 

An early 19th century edition of Marryat’s Japhet. 

One volume in 12mo, 401 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minor rubbing and bubbling to the boards. There is little to 

no foxing throughout.  

 

24. A T Thomson, Mrs. Memoirs of Sarah, Duchess of 

Marlborough, and of the court of Queen Anne, 1839. 

London, H. Colburn. Very Good. $175 

An early 19th century edition of Thomson’s Memoirs of 

Sarah, Duchess of Marlborough. There are several pencil 

annotations present. The bookplate of Sir Nicholas 

Chinnery, Baronet, is present 

Two finely bound volumes in octavo, 454, 573 pages 

On note of condition, these volumes are in very good 

shape, with wear and rubbing to the corners and joints. 

There is little to no foxing throughout.  

 

25. George Cruikshank; Laman Blanchard. George 

Cruikshank's Omnibus. Illustrated with one hundred 

engravings on steel and wood, 1842. London, Tilt and 

Bogue. Very Good. $75 

A first edition of George Cruikshank’s Omnibus, being the 

book form of his illustrated compendium which was first 

issued in nine monthly parts from May 1841 to January 

1842. 

This edition contains twenty-two steel engravings and 

seventy-eight woodcuts, many highlighting the caricatures 

that earned him fame as an artist. 

One finely bound volume in octavo, X+II+300 pages 



On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the boards. 

One of the prefatory leaves is torn. There is minor foxing throughout.  

 

 26. George Sydney Smythe. Historic Fancies, 1844. 

London, H. Colburn. Very Good. $70 

A first edition of Smythe’s Historic Fancies, being a 

collection of poetry & prose. 

One finely bound volume in octavo , VII+386 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minor rubbing and wear to the boards. There is 

virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

27. J S Bayldon; John Donaldson. Bayldon's art of valuing 

rents and tillages, 1844. London, Longman, Brown, Green, 

and Longmans. Very Good. $85 

A mid 19th century edition of Bayldon's art of valuing rents 

and tillages. 

One volume in octavo, 336 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minor rubbing to the boards. There is little to no 

foxing throughout.  

 



 28. Benjamin P Wilme. A Hand-book for Mapping, 

Engineering, and Architectural Drawing, 1846. London, 

John Weale. Fair. $250 

A first edition of 

Wilme’s Hand-book for 

Mapping, Engineering, 

and Architectural 

Drawing in which maps 

of all descriptions are 

analyzed, and their 

several uses fully 

explained ; intended for 

the use of civil 

engineers, architects, 

and surveyors, also for naval and military academies, engineering 

schools and colleges, and draughtsmen. 

Of Wilme himself, he was an Irish civil engineer who settled in London and published this richly 

illustrated part-work, which would later receive a glowing and lengthy review in ‘The Magazine of 

Science’. 

There are numerous plates of various designs and images, with several folding and others hand colored, 

with in text illustrations as well. 

One volume in quarto, (XIV)+III-VIII+69+(IX) + an additional zincograph title page + folding hand-colored 

frontispiece, 39 plates.  

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape, with rubbing and wear to the boards, with the back 

joint starting to detach from the top, and joint stress in general. Many of the folding plates are heavily 

worn and torn in some spots. The plates of German Text and Old English Alphabets are lacking. There is 

foxing and staining throughout.  

 

29. Charles McIntosh; Bradbury & Evans. The Flower-

Garden: containing directions for the cultivation of all 

garden flowers; with selected lists of the most approved 

annual, biennial and perennial flowering plants, 1847. 

London, Wm. S. Orr. Very Good. $100  

A mid 19th century edition of McIntosh’s The flower-

garden, containing 8 coloured plates of flowers, and in-text 

wood engravings. 

One volume in 12mo, 515 pages 



On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the boards. 

There is little to no foxing throughout. 

 

 30. Wm Pollard Urquhart. Life and times of Francesco 

Sforza, Duke of Milan, With a preliminary sketch of the 

history of Italy, 1852. William Blackwood and Sons, 

Edinburgh and London. Very Good. $40 

A mid 19th century edition of Urquhart’s Life and times 

of Francesco Sforza, Duke of Milan. 

Two volumes in quarto, 393+352 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minimal rubbing to the boards. There is virtually no 

foxing throughout. 

 

31. Isabella Frances Romer. Filia Dolorosa: Memoirs of 

Marie Therese Charlotte, Duchess of Angouleme, 1853. 

London, Richard Bentley. Very Good. $75 

A second edition of Romer’s Filia Dolorosa, being the 

Memoirs of Marie Therese Charlotte, Duchess of 

Angouleme. 

One volume in octavo, VIII+551 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minor rubbing to the boards. There is virtually no 

foxing throughout.  

 



 32. John Eagles. Essays contributed to Blackwood's 

Magazine, 1857. William Blackwood and Sons, Edinburgh 

and London. Very Good. $30 

A mid 19th century edition of Eagles’ Essays contributed to 

Blackwood's Magazine. 

One volume in octavo, 502 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minor rubbing to the boards, and very light staining to 

the front cover. There is virtually no foxing throughout. 

 

33. Immanuel Hermann von Fichte; jI D Morell. 

Contributions to mental philosophy, 1860. London, 

Green Longman and Roberts. Very Good. $50 

A first edition of Fichte’s Contributions to mental 

philosophy. 

One volume in 12mo, XXXVII+159 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good 

shape, with very little rubbing or wear to the boards. A 

corner of the tissue card is torn off. There is virtually no 

foxing throughout.  

 

34. Catherine Sinclair. Modern flirtations: or, A month at Harrowgate, 1861. London, Simpkin, Marshall 

and Co. Very Good. $45 

A mid 19th century edition of Sinclair’s Modern flirtations, first printed in 1841. There is a wood 

engraved frontispiece and title present. 

One volume in 12mo, 352 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing to the boards. There is 

virtually no foxing throughout. 

 

 

 



35. Caroline Sheridan Norton. The Lady of La Garaye, 

1862. Macmillan, Cambridge. Very Good. $30 

A first edition of Norton’s Lady of La Garaye. 

One volume in octavo, XVI+128 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good 

shape, with very little rubbing or wear to the boards. 

There is virtually no foxing throughout.  

 

 36. R H Gronow. Celebrities of London and Paris, 1865. 

London, Smith, Elder, and Co.. Very Good. $40 

A mid 19th century edition of Gronow’s Celebrities of 

London and Paris. 

One volume in octavo, VIII+234 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minor rubbing and wear to the boards. There is 

minor foxing throughout. 

 

37. Francis Turner Palgrave. The Five Days Entertainments 

at Wentworth Grange, 1868. Macmillan and Co. London. 

Very Good. $40  

A first edition of Palgrave’s Five Days Entertainments at 

Wentworth Grange. 

One volume in octavo, XI+328 pages, and 6 unnumbered 

leaves of plates 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minimal rubbing to the boards. There is virtually no foxing 

throughout.  



 

 38. Francis Hastings Charles Doyle. Lectures delivered before 

the University of Oxford 1868, 1869. London, Macmillan and 

Co.. Very Good. $20 

A first edition of Doyle’s Lectures delivered before the 

University of Oxford. 

One volume in 12mo, VI+124 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minimal rubbing to the boards. There is virtually no foxing 

throughout. 

 

39. W Gregor. An echo of the olden time from the North of 

Scotland, 1874. Edinburgh and Glasgow. Very Good. $40  

A first edition of Gregor’s echo of the olden time from the 

North of Scotland. 

One volume in 12mo, 167 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

very light wear and rubbing to the boards and corners. There 

is virtually no foxing or staining throughout.  

 

 40. James Thomson. Essays and phantasies, 1881. 

London, Reeves and Turner. Very Good. $95 

A first edition of Thomson’s Essays and Phantasies. 

Originally, this edition had a print run of 1000 copies, 

with only 300 surviving after a fire destroyed most of 

Reeves and Turner’s stock. 

One volume in octavo,  320 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with very little rubbing or wear to the boards, and what 

appears to be an eraser mark to the front cover. There 

is virtually no foxing throughout. 



 

41. John Veitch. Sir William Hamilton, the man and his 

philosophy, 1883. William Blackwood and Sons, Edinburgh 

and London. Very Good. $70 

A first edition of Veitch’s work on Sir William Hamilton. 

One volume in 12mo, 68 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minor rubbing to the boards. There is virtually no 

foxing throughout.  

 

 42. Morell Mackenzie. The Fatal illness of Frederick the 

Noble, by sir Morell Mackenzie, 1888. London, S. Low. 

Very Good. $15 

A first edition of the Fatal illness of Frederick the Noble. 

One volume in octavo, 246 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with little rubbing or wear to the boards, and what 

appears to be an eraser mark to the front cover. There is 

virtually no foxing throughout. 

 



43. J P Mahaffy. The principles of the art of conversation: 

a social essay, 1888. London; New York: Macmillan. Very 

Good. $45 

A second edition of Mahaffy’s Principles of the Art of 

Conversation. 

One volume in octavo, XXIII+180 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with little rubbing or wear present to the boards. There is 

virtually no foxing or staining throughout.  

 

 44. Karl Jonsson; John Sephton. Sverrissaga: the saga of 

King Sverri of Norway, 1899. London, David Nutt. Very 

Good.  $120 

A first English edition of Jonsson’s rendition of the 

Sverrissaga, the Nordic tale of King Sverr, dating from the 

late 13th century. 

There are 8 maps of Norway present at the end. 

One volume in tall octavo, XXII+288 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minor rubbing and wear to the boards. There is little 

to no foxing throughout. 

 

45. Sir William Osler. Aequanimitas, 1906. Philadelphia, P. 

Blakiston's Son & Co. Good. $225 

A second edition of Osler’s Aequanimitas and Other 

Addresses to Medical Students, Nurses and Practitioners 

of Medicine. This volume is protected in a mylar. 

One volume in octavo, X+475 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with 

minimal rubbing to the boards, and the binding itself 

being cocked, as well as the top of the spine cover being 

slightly torn. There is minor foxing throughout, more so at 

the page edges.  



 

 46. T S Eliot. The Sacred Wood, 1920. London, 

Methuen & Co. Ltd.  Very Good. $85 

A first edition of Eliot’s The Sacred Wood, containing 

essays on poetry and criticism. 

One volume in 12mo, XVIII+155 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minor rubbing to the boards. There is virtually no 

foxing throughout. 

 

 47. Edgell Rickword. Behind the eyes, 1921. London, 

Sidgwick & Jackson. Very Good. $80 

A first edition of Rickword’s Behind the Eyes, containing 

thirty-six poems, included a number of Great War verses. 

Of Edgell himself, he served on the Western Front with the 

Artists' Rifles, and was later awarded the Military Cross. 

One volume in 12mo, 56 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minimal rubbing to the boards. There is virtually no 

foxing throughout. 

 

 48. Edgar Allen Poe. The Narrative of Arthur Gordon Pym, 

1930. Limited Editions Club, New York. Very Good. $40 

A Limited Editions Club printing of Poe’s Narrative of Arthur 

Gordon Pym, being the only complete novel he’d ever 

written. The work itself is a tale of adventure and 

misadventure, featuring shipwreck, mutiny, cannibalism, and 

more. Originally intended to be a realistic tale, it becomes 

increasingly stranger and harder to classify the further one 

goes into the tale. 

This volume is still housed in the original slipcase. 



This is a limited edition of 1500 copies signed by the illustrator Rene Clarke, being number 570. 

One volume in quarto, XVII+267 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with little to no rubbing to the boards. There is 

virtually no foxing throughout. 

 

 49. Sir James Jeans. Through Space & Time, 1934. 

Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. Good. $50 

A first edition of James Jeans’ Through Space and 

Time, being one of his many published works on 

relativity and physical cosmology. This volume is 

present with the scarce dustjacket. 

One volume in octavo, 224 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, 

with wear and tear to the dust jacket, which is 

protected in a mylar. There is virtually no foxing or 

staining throughout. 

 

50. Jules Verne. L'étoile du Sud. Le Pays des 

diamants, 20th Century. Paris, Librairie Hachette. 

Very Good. $75 

An early 20th century edition of Verne’s novel The 

Vanished Diamond, based on a manuscript by 

Paschal Grousset. Additionally bound is The 

Archipelago on Fire, being an adventure novel 

taking place during the Greek War of Independence. 

These are part of the famous Voyages 

Extraordinaires series, using the iconic gilt Hetzel 

binding, with an elephant at the top. This volume is 

profusely illustrated, with 112 and 49 illustrations to 

each work respectively. 

Two works bound into one finely decorated 

polychrome cartonnage volume in quarto, 242+198 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minimal wear to the boards, and the gilt 

dulled. There is toning to the pages.  



 

51. Jules Verne. L'Etoile du Sud. L'Archipel en feu, 20th 

Century. Paris, Librairie Hachette. Very Good. $70 

An early 20th century edition of Verne’s novel The 

Vanished Diamond, based on a manuscript by Paschal 

Grousset. 

There are 60 black and white illustrations throughout. 

One finely decorated polychrome cartonnage volume in 

quarto, (4)+242+(2) pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, 

with minimal wear to the boards. There is toning to the 

pages. 

 

52. Jules Verne. Michel Strogoff, Moscou-Irkoutsk, 

20th Century. Paris, Librairie Hachette. Very Good. 

$80 

An early 20th century edition of Verne’s novel Michel 

Strogoff, considered to be one of Verne’s best novels. 

These are part of the famous Voyages Extraordinaires 

series, using the iconic gilt Hetzel binding, with an 

elephant at the top 

One finely decorated polychrome cartonnage volume 

in quarto, 340 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good 

shape, with minimal wear to the boards. There is 

toning to the pages. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Terms of Sale 

Placing an order: 

Purchases are primarily made online at www.thatguywiththebooks.com, or alternatively by requesting 

an invoice. If an item is not yet listed on the site, you may request an invoice. 

You are welcome to contact us at 6478577458, on Instagram @thatguywiththebooks, or by email at 

guywiththebooks@gmail.com 

Feel free to confirm the availability of the material in this catalog prior to any purchases. 

 

Payment Methods and Terms of Sale: 

Payment is accepted by PayPal or credit card through online store purchases, or directly by email to 

zubairul@hotmail.com via requested invoice. Prices are in USD unless otherwise noted. 

 

Shipping: 

Canadian Customers: 

For domestic Canadian shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 10 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post.  

US Customers: 

For US shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 20 CAD on standard sized orders through 

Canada Post. 

International customers: 

For International shipping, we currently offer a standard untracked flat rate of 20 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post. 

For additional tracked shipping, the flat rate fee will vary per destination. 

Fees vary for larger volumes and combined lots. Other shipping methods may be made at request and 

will be billed at cost. For additional insurance coverage beyond the standard 100 CAD, please notify us 

prior to shipment. You will be billed at cost. 

 

Returns: 

Returns are accepted within 10 days of receiving your purchase if the order is not as described. When 

returning any order or item, please contact us first, whether by email or phone.  

All returns must be securely packed, shipped, and potentially insured, similar to how they were 

received, and mailed back by registered mail. 

 

 

http://www.thatguywiththebooks.com/
mailto:zubairul@hotmail.com


About us: 

That Guy With the Books is an independently operated Canadian based antiquarian bookstore, opening 

its online doors in 2019 from out of Toronto. 

We buy and sell rare and unique texts of all topics and bindings, with specific focuses on theology, 

history, literature, illustrated works, fine bindings, and vellum bound books from the 16th to 17th 

century. 

We also have a small but growing inventory of other print-based items and ephemera for sale. 

That Guy With The Books is a member of the Independent Online Booksellers’ Association, and are 

bound by their ethical bookselling guidelines. 

 

Thanks for perusing this catalog, with more to come, as always. 

 

 

                 

 

 


